
ABILENE EAGLES SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 2025
DAY DATE GAME OPPONENT(S) SITE JV VARSITY

Saturday Jan 25 Scrimmage Clyde
*THSCA Our Day to Shine

Home 11:00 AM 1:00 PM

Tuesday Jan 28 Scrimmage Odessa Permian Permian HS 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Friday Jan 31 Scrimmage Aledo Aledo HS 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday Feb 4 Scrimmage Breckenridge/Hawley (Scrimmage) Mixed Roster Home 4:00 PM
7:00 PM

Saturday Feb 8 Scrimmage Temple/Elgin Temple HS TBA

Tuesday Feb 11 Pre-Season Weatherford Home 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Thurs-Sat Feb 13-15 Tournament  Varsity NFCA Classic Bryan/College Station TBA

Monday Feb 17 Pre-Season TLCA-Midland Home 5:00 PM

Tuesday Feb 18 Pre-Season Lubbock Cooper LCP 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Thurs-Sat Feb 20-22 Tournament  Varsity AISD Icebreaker Home TBA

Tuesday Feb 25 Pre-Season Georgetown Georgetown HS 4:30 PM 6:00 PM

Thurs-Sat Feb 27-March 1 Tournament  Varsity DFW Turf Wars DFW TBA

Tuesday March 4 Pre Season San Angelo Central 
*Little League Night

Home 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Thurs & Sat March 6 & 8 Tournament Richland/LD Bell/Haltom JV Tournament  DFW TBA

Friday March 7 Pre Season Bushland Bushland 4:00 PM

Spring Break March 10-14

Friday March 14 Pre Season Midland Home 1:00 PM 3:00 PM

Tuesday March 18 District WF Memorial 
*Teacher Appreciation

Home 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Saturday March 22 District Abilene Cooper 
*Official Appreciation

Cooper HS 12:00 PM 2:00 PM

Tuesday March 25 District WF Legacy
*Strikeout Cancer

Home 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Friday March 28 District Wylie Wylie HS 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Monday March 31 Non-District Jim Ned Home 5:00 PM

Tuesday April 1 District BYE WEEK

Friday April 4 District WF Memorial Memorial HS 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Tuesday April 8 District Abilene Cooper 
*Middle School Night

Home 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Friday April 11 District WF Legacy Legacy HS 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Tuesday April 15 District Wylie 
*Senior Night

Home 4:30 PM 6:30 PM

Thursday April 17 Playoff Warm Up Coahoma Home 6:00 PM

District Certification April 22
Bi-District April 24-26 Head Coach: Jenna Aguirre Girls Athletic Coordinator: Jenna Aguirre
Area May 1-3 Asst Coaches: Shelby Palmer, Kaylen Urrutia Campus Athletic Coordinator: Mike Fullen
Regional Semi-Finals May 8-10 Managers: Nevaeh Courtney, Abby Rodriguez, Destinee Garasha Principal: Amelia Siburt
Regional Finals May 15-17 Athletic Trainers: Ryan Green, Billy Abbe Athletic Director: Jim Garfield
State Semi-Finals May 22-24 Student Trainer(s):Analeah Martinez Asst. Athletic Directior: Lou Mora
State Tournament May 29-31


